Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS507041EN   page 1
December 6, 2024 1:52 PM
SkyBar LED
LED Low Bay Luminaire
2-7/8″ x 48″
2-7/8″ x 96″

PS507041EN  page 2
December 6, 2024 1:52 PM
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: SKB1-LD5-14-W-UNV-L850-CD2-U
Domestic Preferences Length Series Mounting Arrangement Lamp Type LED Lumen Output Distribution Voltage
Domestic Preferences (1) Length Series Mounting Arrangement Lamp Type LED Lumen Output Distribution Voltage (2)
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American Act
TAA=Trade Agreements Act
4=4′ Length
8=8' Length
SKB1=WaveStream [Blank]=Stand Alone
R=Continuous Row Mount
LD5=LED 5.0 4 ft.
3=3,000 Lumens
4=4,000 Lumens
5=5,000 Lumens
6=6,000 Lumens
7=7,000 Lumens
8=8,000 Lumens
8 ft.
6=6,000 Lumens
8=8,000 Lumens
10=10,000 Lumens
12=12,000 Lumens
14=14,000 Lumens
16=16,000 Lumens
N=Narrow
W=Wide
120V=120 Volt
277V=277 Volt
347V=347 Volt
480V=480 Volt
UNC=Universal Voltage 347-480 (3)
UNV=Universal Voltage 120-277
Notes Notes
(1) Only product configurations with these designated
prefixes are built to be compliant with the Buy
American Act of 1933 (BAA) or Trade Agreements
Act of 1979 (TAA), respectively. Please refer
to DOMESTIC PREFERENCES website for more
information. Components shipped separately may
be separately analyzed under domestic preference
requirements.
(2) Voltage must be specified when ordered
with plugs, GTR2 or emergency ballasts. (3) Not
available with UNC and EL options together.
Emergency CCT Driver Type Number of Drivers
Emergency CCT Driver Type Number of Drivers
EL7W=7-watt, 120V-277V emergency battery pack installed (4), (5), (6)
EL14W=14-watt 120V-277V emergency battery pack installed (4), (5), (6)
GTR2=Bodine Generator Transfer Relay (7)
ETRD=Iota Emergency Transfer Relay with dimming control (7)
L835=3500K
L840=4000K
L850=5000K
CD=0-10V Dimming Driver
5LTD=DALI Driver
1=1 Driver
2=2 Drivers (12,000, 14,000
and 16,000 lumens)
5LTD
1=1 Driver
2=2 Drivers (16,000, 12,000
and 14,000 lumen)
Notes
(4) Not available with UNC. (5) With integral test switch/indicator/laser test. For approximate delivered lumens multiply the lumens per watt of the desired fixture by the
wattage of the emergency battery pack (100 lm/W x 7=700 lumens). IES-format photometry for luminaire under emergency operation available. (6) EL option illuminates
one 4 ft. section in 12,000, 14,000 and 16,000 lumen packages. (7) Used to bypass local control during outage. Must be used in conjunction with UL 1008 device (provided
by others). GTR2 option includes 2 relays on fixtures with dimming drivers. ETRD option only requires one relay when used on a dimming fixture. Must specify voltage as
120V or 277V when ordering GTR option.
Wiring / Integrated Sensors Options Packaging Accessories
Wiring / Integrated Sensors Options Packaging Accessories (order separately) (11)

Warranty
•	 Five year limited warranty
PI Option Ordering Information
Catalog Number
Suffix
Number of
Circuits
Circuit Wired
To Ballast Catalog Numbering System
PI 1 BLK 1 Black The PI System is available in sections up to 8' in length for continuous row wiring by simply plugging the sections
together. Each PI section is factory wired to the ballast leads. Color coding of wires is as follows:
PI-1 = One Circuit - 2 Wires: one black, one white
PI-2 = Two Circuits - 3 Wires: one black, one blue, one white
PI-3 = Three Circuits - 4 wires: one black, one blue, one red, one white
When ordering the PI2/PI3 System it is necessary to specify the number of fixtures required for each circuit. Each
circuit in fixture must be ordered as a separate line item, with a different hot wire color specified. All wiring to exter-
nal feeds, using cord or cord & plug, are responsibility of installing licensed contractor. Cord and cord & plug sets
must be ordered separately if PI option is chosen.
PI 2 BLU 2 Blue
PI 2 BLK 2 Black
PI 3 RED 3 Red
PI 3 BLU 3 Blue
PI 3 BLK 3 Black
PI1 - Single Circuit Plug-In
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: PI1BLK-WG
Catalog Number Suffix — Ground Wires
Catalog Number Suffix Ground Wires
PI1=Single Circuit NG=No Ground (ground provided
by fixture body)
WG=With Ground (separate
ground wire in harness)
BLK=Black Hot
Specifications & dimensions subject to change without notice. Consult your Cooper
Lighting Solutions Representative for availability and ordering information.
PI2 - Two Circuit Plug-In
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: PI2BLK-WG
Catalog Number Suffix — Ground Wires
Catalog Number Suffix Ground Wires
PI2=Two Circuit Leave Blank=Single Neutral
2NEU=Two Neutrals
BLK=Black Hot
BLU=Blue Hot
Leave Blank=Single Neutral
/WHT=White Neutral
/GRY=Gray Neutral
NG=No Ground (ground provided
by fixture body)
WG=With Ground (separate
ground wire in harness)
PI3 - Three Circuit Plug-In
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: PI3BLK-WG
Catalog Number Suffix — Ground Wires
Catalog Number Suffix Ground Wires
PI3=Three Circuit Leave Blank=Single Neutral
2NEU=Two Neutrals
BLK=Black Hot
BLU=Blue Hot
RED=Red Hot
Leave Blank=Single Neutral
/WHT=White Neutral